facility. 

) .• No fueling of vessels is permitted on the dock. 
. . . • . . .. 

...•. - -  . • • . (d) A permit placard displaying the permit No. CZT-1-06W , 
;i: • ,. • • must be placed in a conspicuous loCation at the end of the 

(b) 

A fee of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) payable 
annually in advance shall be charged for the use and occupancy of the 
submerged lands area occupied under this permit. The fees are assessed 
pursuant to V.I. Code Ann. tit. 12, § 911(f). Certified or bank draft checks 
shall be payable to the Department of Planning and Natural Resources,

[...]

with the increase of the Consumer Price Index as established by the US 
Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics for "All Items, Al] Urban 
Consumers (1967-100%)", (the "CPI") as follows, provided, however, that 
in no event shall the annual fee under yearly adjustment be greater than 
150% of the Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollar ($2,500.00) fee during 
the initial sixty (60) months of the term of the permit. 

(1) The CPI as of the first (la) month of the second (2s ) year of the 

Government of the Virgin Islands 

oner (Designee) 

exuiP;D!Ainour • 
•OrneSiii-fhet for Christian Kjaer